Teacher’s Notes

Zadania maturalne, Temat: Unit 9

Type of activity: individual work

Focus: vocabulary (Kultura); use of English exam tasks

Level: B1
Time: 45 minutes

Preparation: a copy of student’s worksheet for each student

KEY
TASK 1
1. manual

2. boarding school
3. inspiration

4. previous

5. assassination
6. fill'in

7. following

8. play

9. predators

10. witches
TASK 2
Picture 1
The girl ...

a. ... said she was never going
to understand that.

c. ... said she was exhausted
and thought it was time to
go home.

d. ... said that homework was
so boring.

h. ... said she had to read all
of that by the following day.

i. ... asked what it meant.

Picture 2
The boy ...

b. ... said he enjoyed going
there.

e. ... said he could find
everything he needed there.

f. ... asked if | needed help.

g. ... said he’'d just found that
book and it was really
helpful.

j- ... said had almost finishes
that research.
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TASK 3
in
had
on
through
up
had
look
out
fairy
. was
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TASK 4
41.B
4.2.C
43. A
4.4.C
45.C

TASK 5
51.C
5.2.B
53.C
54. A
5.5.B
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TASK 6

6.1.

6.2.
6.3.
6.4.

o)

had sufficient knowledge to

who my favourite writer was
if we were related

magazine do teenagers

6.5. a lot of unnecessary details

TASK 7

7.1. was a best-selling author

7.2. if | could go there

7.3. made up the language the
7.4. flick through the book

7.5. read that novel the previous

PHOTOCOPIABLE



